Isolarte vibration
Reduce Arm Pump £

4 "\‘H-nth-i".
G ‘@I _-Tmm

First Hole
Pos. # 1 Pos. #3
NOTE

P/N 8016-1 Will Always be on Left Side & 8016-2 Will Always be on Right Side

/ : -
/) \‘
(f "?'
. laE L

Second Hole
Pos. #4

First Hole
Pos. # 2




VLIEIEP=I JAMNMBPENING

S YES T =/ 1nstallation Instructions

Note: All work should be done by a qualified professional mechanic.

1. Remove stock bar mounts. M8 x 45 ¢
Hex Head Bolt
2. Install 8016 Bases using M10 x 35 Allen bolts to desired mounting & Washer

holes in stock triple clamp. (Refer to diagram on back side)
Use Blue Loc-Tite and torque bolts to 30-32 Ft./Lbs.

3. Mount 8001 Handlebar Perches to 8016 Base using
M8 x 45 Hex Head bolts and washers.
Use Blue Loc-Tite and torque to 18-20 Ft./Lbs.

4. Re-install handle bars and install Top Bar Clamps
using M8 x 35 Socket Head Allen bolts. Apply a small .
amount of grease to threads and torque to 24-26 Ft./Lbs. Rubber Bushing
5. Check function of all controls while bike is on
the stand to ensure there is no cable binding.

6. Re-torque all bolts after initial ride to ensure
proper torque specifications.

7 Routine inspection of all components should be Handle Bar
performed to ensure proper function of all Perch
controls. e

NOTE:

Some models may require spacing out the odometer to clear
BRP Bar Mounts. Use (2) M6x30 Hex Bolts and Aluminum
Spacers (supplied) to achieve proper clearance between

bar mounts and odometer.

Kit Includes (2)

Sets of Bushings Rubber Bushing L

(Red) Medium Bushings

M10 x 35 Steel Collar
Allen Bolts

For Technical Support Contact BRP. Toll Free: 800-834-9363 Or 719-633-8133 Email: sales@brpmoto.com



	Install_Inst_bk_lr
	Install_Inst_ft_lr

